Sample Identification #

118-CH3651-N/A-003-A

118-CH3624-A-003-A

118-CH3624-A-003-B

118-CH3624-A-003-C

118-CH3624-A-003-D

118-CH3624-A-003-E

118-CH3624-A-003-F

118-CH3624-A-003-G

118-CH3624-B-003-A

118-CH3624-B-003-B

118-CH3624-B-003-C

118-CH3624-B-003-D

118-CH3624-B-003-E

118-CH3624-B-003-F

118-CH3624-B-003-G

118-CH3627-N/A-003-A

118-CH3627-N/A-003-B

*OHA Action Level = 15 ppb

Location
Faculty Break Room
Kitchen
Kitchen
Kitchen
Kitchen
Kitchen
Kitchen
Kitchen
Kitchen
Kitchen
Kitchen
Kitchen
Kitchen
Kitchen
Kitchen
Kitchen

Kitchen

Portland Public Schools
Lead Water Sampling Results
Initial Flush Sample Data - No Follow Up Required
Jefferson - Test 3

Date/Time
Collected

3/26/2019
3/26/2019
3/26/2019
3/26/2019
3/26/2019
3/26/2019
3/26/2019
3/26/2019
3/26/2019
3/26/2019
3/26/2019
3/26/2019
3/26/2019
3/26/2019
3/26/2019
3/26/2019

3/26/2019

Date Analyzed
4/10/2019
4/10/2019
4/10/2019
4/10/2019
4/10/2019
4/10/2019
4/10/2019
4/10/2019
4/10/2019
4/10/2019
4/10/2019
4/10/2019
4/10/2019
4/10/2019
4/10/2019
4/10/2019

4/9/2019

Lab ID

A9C1078-01

A9C1078-03

A9C1078-04

A9C1078-05

A9C1078-06

AS9C1078-07

A9C1078-08

A9C1078-09

A9C1078-10

A9C1078-11

A9C1078-12

A9C1078-13

A9C1078-14

A9C1078-15

A9C1078-16

ASC1078-17

A9C1078-18

Analyzed by: Apex Laboratories

Reviewed by: PSI-Intertek

Analyte

Lead

Lead

Lead

Lead

Lead

Lead

Lead

Lead

Lead

Lead

Lead

Lead

Lead

Lead

Lead

Lead

Lead

Results

13.5

1.24

4.64

0.268

ND

ND

ND

ND

0.668

ND

0.512

ND

ND

ND

ND

14.8

0.211

Detection

Limit

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

PPS
Action Level*

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

Units
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb

ppb

Page 1 of 3



118-CH3627-N/A-003-C
118-CH3627-N/A-003-D
118-CH3627-N/A-003-E
118-CH3627-N/A-003-F
118-CH3627-N/A-003-G
118-CH3621-N/A-003-A
118-CH3621-N/A-003-B
118-CH3621-N/A-003-C
118-CH3621-N/A-003-D
118-CH3621-N/A-003-E
118-CH3621-N/A-003-F
118-CH3621-N/A-003-G
118-CH3657-N/A-003-A
118-CH3660-N/A-003-A
118-CH3664-N/A-003-A
118-CH3672-N/A-003-A
118-CH3652-N/A-003-A
118-CH3631-N/A-003-A
118-CH3632-N/A-003-A
118-CH3638-N/A-003-A
118-CH3641-N/A-003-A

118-CH3667-N/A-003-A

*OHA Action Level = 15 ppb

Kitchen
Kitchen
Kitchen
Kitchen
Kitchen
Kitchen
Kitchen
Kitchen
Kitchen
Kitchen
Kitchen
Kitchen
Auditorium
Hallway B-77
Hallway Engineering Studio
TV Studio B
Hallway TV Studio A
Cafeteria
Dance Room South

Locker Room

Hallway (TV Wing/Boys Locker
Room)

Hallway C-4

3/26/2019
3/26/2019
3/26/2019
3/26/2019
3/26/2019
3/26/2019
3/26/2019
3/26/2019
3/26/2019
3/26/2019
3/26/2019
3/26/2019
3/26/2019
3/26/2019
3/26/2019
3/26/2019
3/26/2019
3/26/2019
3/26/2019
3/26/2019
3/26/2019

3/26/2019

4/9/2019 A9C1078-19
4/9/2019 A9C1078-20
4/9/2019 A9C1078-21
4/9/2019 A9C1078-22
4/9/2019 A9C1078-23
4/9/2019 A9C1078-24
4/9/2019 A9C1078-25
4/9/2019 A9C1078-26
4/9/2019 A9C1078-27
4/9/2019 A9C1078-28
4/9/2019 A9C1078-29
4/9/2019 A9C1078-30
4/9/2019 A9C1078-31
4/9/2019 A9C1078-33
4/9/2019 A9C1078-35
4/9/2019 A9C1078-37
4/9/2019 A9C1078-39
4/9/2019 A9C1078-41
4/9/2019 A9C1078-43
4/9/2019 A9C1078-45
4/9/2019 ASC1078-47
4/9/2019 A9C1078-49

Analyzed by: Apex Laboratories

Reviewed by: PSI-Intertek

Lead

Lead

Lead

Lead

Lead

Lead

Lead

Lead

Lead

Lead

Lead

Lead

Lead

Lead

Lead

Lead

Lead

Lead

Lead

Lead

Lead

Lead

ND

ND

2.05

ND

ND

0.613

1.37

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

4.19

2.42

21.30

7.18

115.00

6.05

9.26

3.02

39.70

3.51

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb

ppb
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118-CH3670-A-003-A Hallway C21
118-CH3670-B-003-A Hallway C21
118-CH3665-A-003-A Hallway D-19
118-CH3665-B-003-A Hallway D-19
118-CH3663-N/A-003-A Hallway C-75
118-CH3666-N/A-003-A Hallway D-78

118-CH3648-A-003-A Transition Room (Track)

118-CH3648-B-003-A Transition Room (Track)

118-CH3650-N/A-003-A Gym

3/26/2019
3/26/2019
3/26/2019
3/26/2019
3/26/2019
3/26/2019
3/26/2019
3/26/2019

3/26/2019

4/9/2019
4/9/2019
4/9/2019
4/9/2019
4/9/2019
4/9/2019
4/9/2019
4/9/2019

4/10/2019

A9C1078-51

A9C1078-53

A9C1078-55

A9C1078-57

A9C1078-59

A9C1078-61

A9C1078-63

A9C1078-65

A9C1078-67

Lead

Lead

Lead

Lead

Lead

Lead

Lead

Lead

Lead

4.48

4.48

4.01

2.71

11.3

12.5

12.9

34.10

36.00

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb

ppb

Results highlighted indicate a value at or above the PPS Action Level and that the fixture is under further review. During
review, the highlighted fixture(s) will remain out of service.

*OHA Action Level = 15 ppb

Analyzed by: Apex Laboratories
Reviewed by: PSI-Intertek
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